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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 1001 

(Originating in the House Committee on the Judiciary) 

[Passed March 11, 1972; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to repeal section six, ,a,rticle nine, chapter sixteen of 
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 
thirty-one, as amended, relating to duties of law-enforce
ment officers in regard to persons under twenty-one years 
of age possessing cigarettes or cigarette paper. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 9. PUBLIC HEALTH. 

§1. Repeal of section relating to possession of cigarette or 

cigarette paper; duties of officers; penalty for failure to 

perform. 

1 Section six, article nine, chapter sixteen of the code 
2 of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 
3 as amended, is hereby repealed. 








